Valuation and market comments

Having considered matters, taking account of our general observations on site, we are of the opinion that
the Market Value of the subjects in their present condition and with the benefit of vacant possession may
be fairly stated in the sum of £625,000 (SIX HUNDRED AND TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND POUNDS).

Signed Luke Doyle
Electronically signed :- 19/11/2025 07:20

Report author Luke Doyle

Company name J & E Shepherd Chartered Surveyors

Address 24 Portland Road
Kilmarnock
KA1 2BS

Date of report 21/10/2025

Mortgage Valuation Report

www.shepherd.co.uk